Lam Capital Venture Competition

Consent and release

Lam Capital Venture Competition June 3, 2024

I hereby agree that, in consideration for the value I will gain by participating in the Production (as defined below):

- 1. I hereby grant to Lam Research Corporation, its subsidiaries, affiliates, and others working for it or on its behalf, and their respective licensees, successors and assigns (collectively, "Lam Research"), all rights of every kind and character whatsoever in perpetuity in and to my performance, appearance, name and/or voice and the results and proceeds thereof ("the Performance") in connection with the production currently entitled "Lam Capital Venture Competition" ("the Production").
- 2. I agree that any picture, audio or video recording, or likeness of me created by the licensed parties is owned by Lam Research. If I should receive any copy of this material, I shall not authorize its use by anyone else.
- 3. I shall have no right of approval, no claim to additional compensation and no claim, including claims based upon invasion of privacy or defamation arising out of any use, alteration, blurring, distortion, or use in composite form of my name, picture, likeness or biographical information.
- 4. I hereby authorize Lam Research to photograph and digitally record the Performance; to edit same at its discretion and to include it with the performance of others and with sound effects, special effects and music; to incorporate same into Production or other program or not; to use and to license others to use such recordings and photographs in any manner or media (which shall include social media) whatsoever, including without limitation unrestricted use for purposes of Lam Research publicity, biographic or other information concerning me in connection with the Production, commercial tie-ups, merchandising, and for any other purpose (the "Specified Purposes").
- 5. I recognize that the Performance and my involvement in the Production may result in the collection of personal information relating to me (e.g. my contact details, images of me, recordings of my voice, name and appearance) by Lam Research and I consent to Lam Research:
 - (a) storing and using copies of such personal information for the Specified Purposes; and
 - (b) transferring such personal information to other members of Lam Research, which may use such information for the Specified Purposes. Such transfers may be to countries outside of the United States of America. I may at any time request from Lam Research a copy of the personal information that it holds about me and request to have

Page 1 of 2 Lam Research

inaccuracies in this information corrected. I may also request information about the countries in which Lam Research operates.

6. I agree that Lam Research owns all rights and proceeds of my services rendered in connection herewith and consent to the use of my personal information as described at 5 above.

Page 2 of 2 Lam Research